508779487 09/25/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI520417

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Drinx LLC	09/20/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	The Maurice Kanbar Revocable Trust	
Street Address:	548 Market Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 57940	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94104-5401	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D815698

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2159882757

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2159883303

Email: laura.mcneely@faegredrinker.com

Correspondent Name: Robert E. Cannuscio
Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6996

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	047178-214856	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura McNeely	
SIGNATURE:	Laura McNeely	
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2024	

Total Attachments: 1

source=IP Assignment of Drinx Patent#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 068693 FRAME: 0434

508779487

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is effective as of September 20, 2024 (Effective Date" and is by and between Drinx LLC, having an address at 548 Market Street, Suite 57940, San Francisco, CA 94104-5401 (the "ASSIGNOR"), and The Maurice Kanbar Revocable Trust dated June 7, 2001, having an address of 548 Market Street, Suite 57940, San Francisco, CA 94104-5401 (the "ASSIGNEE")

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to United States Design Patent D815,698, titled "DREIDEL SPINNING TOY" (the "Patent");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR wishes to assign all its rights in the Patent to ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring all such rights in the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent, including any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and reexaminations thereof, for said disclosed inventions, to have and hold the same to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all said patents have been granted, reissued or reexamined, together with all unsatisfied claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patent and the right to sue and recover damages for any future infringement of the patent.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests patent offices worldwide to recognize the Patent as being owned by ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR, for the consideration aforesaid, hereby covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR, its successors and assigns, shall and will do all lawful acts and things, and make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing, further applications, papers, affidavits, assignments, and other documents which are reasonably necessary to secure and vest in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Patent and the inventions disclosed and/or claimed therein, and all of the rights, titles, benefits, privileges, and advantages hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and that the ASSIGNOR will join ASSIGNEE in signing any application for reissue which may be deemed desirable by ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR: Drinx LLC

By: MK Enterprises, Inc., its Manager

Name: Rachel L. Warren

Title: President Date:

ASSIGNEE: THE MAURICE KANBAR REVOCABLE TRUST DATED JUNE 7, 2001

By:

Name: Rachel L. Warren

Title: Trustee/ Date:

Name: Jeffrey Kanbar

Title:

Date:

DMS_US.366421162.1

PATENT REEL: 068693 FRAME: 0435

RECORDED: 09/25/2024